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2011 BUICK ENCLAVE 4DR SUV AWD CX/CXL
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A Longitudinal distance between the center of the front bumper 476 in
and the center of the base of the windshield '
Passenger Car
Longitudinal distance between the center of the rear bumper
and the center of the base of the backlight
Station Wagon and Vans
B Longitudinal distance between the backlight top moulding 80.8 in
and the front door latch pillar
Pick-ups
Longitudinal distance between the rearmost projection
and the front door latch pillar
| C ||The maximum vertical height of the side glass || 16.2 in |
D Vertical distance between the base of the side glass 347 in
and the lower edge of the rocker panel '
| E ||Distance between side rails or maximum width of top ||41 41in |
| F ||Front overhang ||39.4 in |
| G ||Rear overhang ||44.1 in |
| OL ||Overall length ||202.1 in |
| OW |Overall width 79.2 in |
| OH |Overall height 172.9 in |
| WB  |Wheelbase [119.0 in |
| TWF ||Front track width ||67.4 in |
| TWR ||Rear track width ||67.0 in |
| CW  |[Curb weight 14974 1 |
| WD ||Weight distribution (Front/Rear) ||55/45 |
Measurements obtained in year: 07
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2011 Buick Enclave CXL-2 AWD

General || Eguipment H Colors H Recalls ‘

Trim Level

Body Style
Driveline

City MPG
Anti-Brake System
Front Brake Type
Turning Diameter
Rear Suspension
Rear Spring Type
Front Headroom
Front Legroom
Front Shoulder Room
Front Hip Room
Curb Weight
Overall Length
Overall Height
Ground Clearance
Track Rear

Width at Wheelwell
Depth

Optional Seating
Cargo Volume
Maximum Towing
Maximum Payload
Maximum GVWR

Warranty Distance

Powertrain Warranty
Distance

Rust-distance
Dealer Invoice
Child Safety Door Locks

Power Door Locks
AWD/AWD
Automatic Load-Leveling

Limited Slip Differential
Traction Control

! Source:

CXL-2 AWD
SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
AWD

16 miles/gallon
4-Wheel ABS
Disc

40.40 in.

Ind

40.401n.
41.30 in.
62.00 in.
57.401n.

4980 lbs
201.80 in.
69.60 in.
8.40in.

67.30 in.

a

23.30 cu fi.
4500 |bs
1479 Ibs
6459 |bs
50,000 mile

100,000 mile

100,000 mile
541,890 UsSD
Standard

Standard
Standard

Standard

Manufactured in
Engine Type

Tank

Highway MPG
Steering Type
Rear Brake Type
Front Suspension
Front Spring Type
Tires

Rear Headroom
Rear Legroom
Rear Shoulder Room
Rear Hip Room
Curb Weight
Overall Width
Wheelbase

Track Front

Cargo Length
Width at Wall
Standard Seating
Passenger Volume
Standard Towing
Standard Payload
Standard GVWR
Warranty Duration

Powertrain Warranty
Duration

Rust-duration

MSRP
Destination Charge

Locking Pickup Truck
Tailgate

Vehicle Anti-Theft
ABS Brakes

Electronic Brake
Assistance

Locking Differential

Vehicle Stability Control
System

http://www.decodethis.com/VIN-Decoded/vin/5GAKVCED5BJXXXXXX

UNITED STATES
3.6LVE DOHC 24V
22.00 gallon

22 miles/gallon
R&P

Disc

Ind

255/60R19

39.00 in.

36.90 in.

61.40 in.

57.00 in.

79.00 in.

118.90 in.

67.30 in.

7

2000 lbs
1479 Ibs
6450 Ibs
43 month
G0 month

T2 month

$44,095 USD
775 USD

Standard
Standard
Standard

Standard




