

## Vehicle Attachment 7 – Specifications for the 2011 Buick Enclave

## MULTIPLE VEHICLE ACCIDENT Cranbury, NJ

**HWY14MH012** 

(3 pages)

## 2011 BUICK ENCLAVE 4DR SUV AWD CX/CXL

A	Longitudinal distance between the center of the front bumper and the center of the base of the windshield	42.6 in
	Passenger Car  Longitudinal distance between the center of the rear bumper and the center of the base of the backlight	
В	Station Wagon and Vans  Longitudinal distance between the backlight top moulding and the front door latch pillar	80.8 in
	Pick-ups  Longitudinal distance between the rearmost projection and the front door latch pillar	
С	The maximum vertical height of the side glass	16.2 in
D	Vertical distance between the base of the side glass and the lower edge of the rocker panel	34.7 in
Е	Distance between side rails or maximum width of top	41.4 in
F	Front overhang	39.4 in
G	Rear overhang	44.1 in
OL	Overall length	202.1 in
OW	Overall width	79.2 in
ОН	Overall height	72.9 in
WB	Wheelbase	119.0 in
TWF	Front track width	67.4 in
TWR	Rear track width	67.0 in
CW	Curb weight	4974 lb
WD	Weight distribution (Front/Rear)	55/45

Measurements obtained in year: 07

## 2011 Buick Enclave CXL-2 AWD

im Level	CXL-2 AWD	Manufactured in	UNITED STATES
ody Style	SPORT UTILITY 4-DR	Engine Type	3.6L V6 DOHC 24V
)riveline	AWD	Tank	22.00 gallon
City MPG	16 miles/gallon	Highway MPG	22 miles/gallon
Anti-Brake System	4-Wheel ABS	Steering Type	R&P
Front Brake Type	Disc	Rear Brake Type	Disc
Turning Diameter	40.40 in.	Front Suspension	Ind
Rear Suspension	Ind	Front Spring Type	_
Rear Spring Type	_	Tires	255/60R19
ront Headroom	40.40 in.	Rear Headroom	39.00 in.
ront Legroom	41.30 in.	Rear Legroom	36.90 in.
ront Shoulder Room	62.00 in.	Rear Shoulder Room	61.40 in.
ront Hip Room	57.40 in.	Rear Hip Room	57.00 in.
Curb Weight	4980 lbs	Curb Weight	_
Overall Length	201.80 in.	Overall Width	79.00 in.
Overall Height	69.60 in.	Wheelbase	118.90 in.
Ground Clearance	8.40 in.	Track Front	67.30 in.
rack Rear	67.30 in.	Cargo Length	_
Vidth at Wheelwell	_	Width at Wall	_
Depth	_	Standard Seating	7
Optional Seating	8	Passenger Volume	_
Cargo Volume	23.30 cu.ft.	Standard Towing	2000 lbs
Maximum Towing	4500 lbs	Standard Payload	1479 lbs
Maximum Payload	1479 lbs	Standard GVWR	6459 lbs
Maximum GVWR	6459 lbs	<b>Warranty Duration</b>	48 month
Warranty Distance	50,000 mile	Powertrain Warranty Duration	60 month
Powertrain Warranty Distance	100,000 mile	Rust-duration	72 month
Rust-distance	100,000 mile	MSRP	\$44,095 USD
Dealer Invoice	\$41,890 USD	Destination Charge	\$775 USD
Child Safety Door Locks	Standard	Locking Pickup Truck Tailgate	_
Power Door Locks	Standard	Vehicle Anti-Theft	Standard
WD/AWD	Standard	ABS Brakes	Standard
Automatic Load-Leveling	_	Electronic Brake Assistance	Standard
imited Slip Differential	_	Locking Differential	_
raction Control	Standard	Vehicle Stability Control System	Standard

 $^{1} \, \textbf{Source:} \, \underline{\textbf{http://www.decodethis.com/VIN-Decoded/vin/5GAKVCED5BJxxxxxx}}$